NORTH DAKOTA LEGISLATIVE MANAGEMENT

Tentative Agenda

JUDICIAL PROCESS COMMITTEE

Wednesday, June 9, 2010
Room 308, Learning Resource Center, State Hospital
Jamestown, North Dakota

9:00 a.m.	Call to order
	Roll call

Approval of the minutes of the February 10, 2010, meeting

REPORTS

- 9:05 a.m. Presentation by Mr. Alex Schweitzer, Superintendent/Administrator, State Hospital, of a report relating to individuals at the State Hospital who have been committed to the care and custody of the executive director of the Department of Human Services
- 9:25 a.m. Presentation by Ms. Lisa Bjergaard, Director, Division of Juvenile Services, Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation, of a report regarding the short-term shelter and assessment pilot program for at-risk children and youth in the South Central Judicial District during the 2009-11 biennium

MENTAL HEALTH AND SEXUALLY DANGEROUS INDIVIDUAL COMMITMENT COSTS STUDY

- 9:50 a.m. Presentation by the Legislative Council staff of a bill draft regarding the responsibility for providing legal counsel in cases involving the commitment of sexually dangerous individuals
- 9:55 a.m. Testimony and comments from interested individuals regarding the bill draft

INVOLUNTARY MENTAL HEALTH COMMITMENT PROCEDURES STUDY

- 10:15 a.m. Presentation by the Legislative Council staff of a bill draft regarding mental health commitment procedures and the authority of licensed addiction counselors to execute a certificate regarding a continuing treatment order
- 10:20 a.m. Testimony and comments from interested individuals regarding the bill draft

OTHER BUSINESS

10:30 a.m. Committee discussion

10:40 a.m. Adjourn

10:50 a.m. Tour of the State Hospital

Committee Members

Representatives Shirley Meyer (Chairman), Stacey Dahl, Lois Delmore, Chris Griffin, Nancy Johnson, Joyce M. Kingsbury, Lawrence R. Klemin, Kim Koppelman, William E. Kretschmar, Lisa Wolf Senators Arden C. Anderson, Tom Fiebiger, Tom Fischer, Judy Lee, Stanley W. Lyson, Tim Mathern, Curtis Olafson, Jim Pomeroy

Staff Contact: Vonette J. Richter, Counsel